

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 03 May 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1. Could you provide details on your current financial management system supplier: For example, "Oracle", "One Advanced", "Integra", or "Other" (If "Other", please provide details)?**

Oracle

- 2. How many users are licensed for the financial management system?**

Not limited by number of users, currently 500+ users

- 3. Is your financial management system licensed on a subscription basis?**

No, this is a service provision not subscription to system.

- 4. Does your current financial management system provide a procurement solution? For example, the "Purchase to pay" capability.**

Yes

- 5. Is your financial management system currently using multi-company functionality, i.e., providing separate accounting functionality for more than one business entity?**

Yes

- 6. Do you use any third-party business intelligence software alongside your financial management system? For example, "Qlik", "Microsoft Power BI", or "Other". (If "Other", please provide details)?**

BI

7. What is the delivery platform for your current financial management system? For example, “Oracle Cloud”, “AWS”, “Microsoft Azure”. Alternatively, please confirm if the system is hosted on-premises?

Oracle Cloud Infrastructure

8. Does your financial management system supplier provide other management services in addition to product support and maintenance?

No – Fully managed services provided by SBS

9. Can you provide details of the current length/renewal/end date of this contract?

Current contract length is 36 months with an end date of 31/03/23. Our plans following the contract end date are currently being assessed.

10. Who is the main point of contact for this contract? Please provide their name, title, and contact details.

Karan Hotchkin, Deputy Director of Finance, Karan.hotchkin@mkuh.nhs.uk

11. Which board member has responsibility for the finance department. Please provide their name, title, and contact details.

Terry Whittle, Director of Finance, Terry.whittle@mkuh.nhs.uk

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.